(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

12-02-1998



EET

Docket No.: 769-219

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		
Tab settings → → ▼	•	
		400040005

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henri Georges Bois Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FLEXICO-FRANCE Internal Address: 60119 Henonville, France Street Address: Same as above	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: 60119 Henonville, France Street Address: Same as above	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above	
	Street Address: Same as above	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 23, 1998	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,773 1/30/1998 SBURNS 00000093 09165773	B. Patent No.(s)	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gerald Levy, Esq. 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	Deposit account number:	
20th Floor	11-0215	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	11-0413	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gerald Levy

Signature

November 17, 1998 Date

REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0775

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and acknowledged,, the undersign	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby gned, Henri, Georges BOIS
Hereby sell, assign, and tran	sfer to: FLEXICO-FRANCE
	, having a principal place of business at:
60119 HENONVILLE / FRANCE ts successors, assigns and legal reprior of the States and all foreign countrible application for United States Legal	resentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the es, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in ters Patent,
which has been executed	by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
[XX] which was filed Oct. 2	199 <u>8</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>09/165,773</u>
and is entitled: A method of automplementing the method, and	matically manufacturing bags, a machine for resulting bags
other applications for Letters Patent foreign countries on any of said importion have been or shall be issued in mprovements; and in and to all righ pplication; Agree that said Assignee may	I divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all rovements; and in and to all original and reissued patents in the United States and all foreign countries on said its of priority resulting from the filing of said United States. Y apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in
is successors, assigns and legal reprise fithis Assignment, the undersigned eissue, and all other patent application aths, assignments powers of attorned uccessors, assigns, and representation provements and the history thereos successors, assigns or representation and talintaining proper patent protection	ted, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, esentatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ons on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful by and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its wes, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said f; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, ives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and for said improvements and for vesting title to said or patents and all patents on said improvements, in said legal representatives; and
ssignment, grant, mortgage, license	e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no or other agreement affecting the rights and property hereing the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as undersigned.
	Uerra C.
Date: Oct. 23,-1998	Name: Henri, Georges BOIS
Date:	
	Name:
Date:	Name:
Nota :	
Date:	Name:
Date:	
	Name:
Date:	PATENT

RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0776